relationships or market familiarity in Ghana. 

Increased Private Sector Participation in 

Electricity Distribution 

The 2026 budget underscores the government’s 

strong commitment to achieving the national 

electrification goals, which is proposed to ensure 

the energisation of one hundred and seventeen 

(117) communities, to increase nationwide 

electricity access to 89%.  

To achieve the electrification goals, the 

government has approved the Private Sector 

Participation (PSP) Strategy. This strategy will open 

the power distribution sector to increased private

[...]

translate into tangible project deployments in 

2026, including the ₦100 billion (approximately 

US$70.2 million) REA–FCMB renewable energy 

facility and the US$200 million IFC DARES program. 

These are expected to support the commissioning 

of the first tranche of one hundred and eight (108) 

solar-hybrid mini-grids across Northern Nigeria and 

other underserved communities nationwide. 

In parallel, early-stage agreements and 

memoranda of understanding signed in 2025, 

including initiatives involving Oando/REA and 

Kaduna Electric/J-Marine, are expected to